TECNIA INSTITUTE OF ADVANCED STUDIES

NAAC Accredited Grade 'A' Institute

Ref. No. TIAS/Dir. Off/2021-22/034

Date: 07.02.2022

ORDER

Subject:

Resumption of Institute for MBA/BBA/BA(JMC)/BCA Programme physical

Classes w.e.f. 07.02.2022 (Monday).

Reference to Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University ORDER No. GGSIPU/Pers.-II/Misc./2021/7190 Dated 06/02/22 copy of the same is enclosed herewith for information and necessary compliance by all concerned, in letter and spirit.

It is further advised to strictly follow the SOP/guidelines issued by DDMA, Govt. of NCT of Delhi.

DIRECTOR

Copy to:

IQAC

All Dean/ HoDs / Class Incharge (MBA, BBA, BA(JMC) & BCA) for compliance

Academic Cell- for immediate commencement of classes

Admin Officer

All Incharge (Library/T&P Cell/ Students Welfare/Nodal Officer/Exam Cell/IT Lab/Media Lab) Incharge-IT for order uploading on the website-TIAS

Reception

Notice Board

Guard File



GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAPRASTHA UNIVERSITY SECTOR-16 C, DWARKA, NEW DELHI-110078

GGSIPU/Pers.-II/Misc./2021/7190

Dated the 6th February, 2022

ORDER

Please find enclosed herewith Order No.F.No.75(36)/2015-16/ADPI./Plg./Misc.-File/ dated 05.02.2022 regarding Resumption of all Universities/ Colleges under DTTE/DHE, GNCTD for physical classes with effect from 07.02.2022, for information and necessary compliance by all concerned, in letter and spirit.

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

Sd/-(S.S. Parihar) Registrar

GGSIPU/Pers.-II/Misc./2021/7190

Dated the 6th February, 2022

Copy to forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1 All Deans /Directors/ Heads, GGS Indraprastha University.
- 2. Controller of Finance, GGS Indraprastha University.
- 3. Controller of Examinations, GGS Indraprastha University.
- 4. OSD to Vice Chancellor, GGS Indraprastha University.
- 5. In-charge, Library, GGS Indraprastha University.
- 6. Consultant, UWD, GGS Indraprastha University.
- 7. All Branch Incharge (s)/ Joint Registrar(s)/Dy. Registrar(s)/ Asstt. Registrar(s)/Medical Officer/ Section Head(s), GGS Indraprastha University.
- 8. Asstt. Registrar, Vice Chancellor's Secretariat, GGS Indraprastha University.
- 9. Asstt. Registrar, O/o the Registrar, GGS Indraprastha University.
- 10. Directors/ Principals, Affiliated Institutes of GGS Indraprastha University.
- 11. In-charge, UITS Cell, GGSIP University with the request to upload the order on the University's website.
- 12. Guard file.

Sd/-(Sushil Kumar) Joint Registrar (Pers.)